

SC-262/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JOWB00581)

order No 02  
07.10.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and commitment.

Out of 3 accused persons on CB accused Uttam Halder is present by filing hazira and rest 2 accused persons are absent without step.

As per resolution of Lawyer's Association Bongaon the case is adjourned today.

Fix 30.01.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and commitment.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas