

SC-262/23

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JOWB00581)

order No 03
30.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and commitment.

All the 3 accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

A fresh vokatnama along with a petition has been filed on behalf of accused Santu Biswas praying for confirmation of bail.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed. Accused is permitted to continue his bail bond.

The instant case be transferred to Ld ADJ FTC-2, Bongaon for disposal.

Fix 15.03.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and appointment of PP before transferee court.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge 1st Court
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas